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TANGER OUTLETS NATIONAL HARBOR
6800 Oxon Hill Road  |  National Harbor, MD 20745
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ACCESSORIES & JEWELRY

868 Aldo (240) 253-6009

670 American Eagle | Aerie (301) 749-6809

200 Banana Republic Factory (301) 839-1639

380 Brooks Brothers Factory Store (301) 567-1869

480 Calvin Klein (301) 567-1552

220 Chico's Outlet (301) 965-9240

855 Claire's (301) 567-6729

872 Clarks Outlet (301) 686-0675

800 Coach (301) 686-0468

850 Cole Haan Outlet (301) 839-4635

600 Columbia Factory Store (301) 965-9201

870 Crocs (301) 567-9525

835 Elie Tahari (301) 749-1480

735 Gazelle

100 H&M (855) 466-7467

755 Helzberg Diamonds Outlet (301) 839-3288

810 J.Crew Factory (301) 686-0490

300 Kate Spade New York (301) 567-0213

890 Kay Jewelers Outlet (301) 749-0456

150 Levi's Outlet (240) 371-0375

704 Lids (301) 567-5895

460 Loft Outlet (301) 567-9802

747 Michael Kors (301) 839-0760

832 Movado Company Store (301) 839-0689

500 Nike Factory Store (301) 839-1302

170 Oakley (301) 749-1681

530 Old Navy Outlet (301) 567-1408

830 Pandora (240) 531-1001

290 Polo Ralph Lauren (301) 567-1027

570 Puma Outlet (240) 724-1235

863 Samsonite Factory Outlet (301) 839-4076

740 Steve Madden (301) 749-6620

753 Sunglass Hut (301) 839-4651

720 Swarovski (301) 567-0241

838 Theory (301) 839-2670

400 Tommy Hilfiger (301) 839-1034

820 White House Black Market (301) 965-9393

APPAREL

730 Adidas (301) 567-9193

795 All Star Elite

670 American Eagle | Aerie (301) 749-6809

815 Asics (301) 839-4350

200 Banana Republic Factory (301) 839-1639

845 Blossoms Boutique

315 Boss Outlet (301) 567-4827

380 Brooks Brothers Factory Store (301) 567-1869

480 Calvin Klein (301) 567-1552

220 Chico's Outlet (301) 965-9240

800 Coach (301) 686-0468

850 Cole Haan Outlet (301) 839-4635

600 Columbia Factory Store (301) 965-9201

835 Elie Tahari (301) 749-1480

715 Express Factory Outlet (240) 724-1191

180 Gap Factory (301) 567-1286

735 Gazelle

100 H&M (855) 466-7467

660 Hollister (240) 766-0135

810 J.Crew Factory (301) 686-0490

300 Kate Spade New York (301) 567-0213

645 Lacoste Outlet (301) 567-0465

340 Lafayette 148

150 Levi's Outlet (240) 371-0375

704 Lids (301) 567-5895

460 Loft Outlet (301) 567-9802

747 Michael Kors (301) 839-0760

420 Nautica Factory Store (301) 749-4016

650 New Balance Factory Store (301) 567-1218

500 Nike Factory Store (301) 839-1302

170 Oakley (301) 749-1681

530 Old Navy Outlet (301) 567-1408

742 Perry Ellis (301) 567-7109

290 Polo Ralph Lauren (301) 567-1027

570 Puma Outlet (240) 724-1235

430 Skechers (301) 839-1000

310 St. John (301) 848-2681

838 Theory (301) 839-2670

400 Tommy Hilfiger (301) 839-1034

280 Under Armour (301) 839-0719

820 White House Black Market (301) 965-9393

CHILDREN'S APPAREL

730 Adidas (301) 567-9193

760 Carter's Babies and Kids (301) 567-9259

600 Columbia Factory Store (301) 965-9201

180 Gap Factory (301) 567-1286

100 H&M (855) 466-7467

810 J.Crew Factory (301) 686-0490

645 Lacoste Outlet (301) 567-0465

150 Levi's Outlet (240) 371-0375

420 Nautica Factory Store (301) 749-4016

500 Nike Factory Store (301) 839-1302

530 Old Navy Outlet (301) 567-1408

765 OshKosh B'gosh (301) 567-9085

290 Polo Ralph Lauren (301) 567-1027

560 The Children's Place (301) 567-1016

400 Tommy Hilfiger (301) 839-1034

280 Under Armour (301) 839-0719

FOOD

895 Auntie Anne's / Planet Smoothie (301) 839-3704

700 Deli Express Factory (301) 296-2967

852 Furlough Cheesecake (240) 640-5323

880 It'Sugar (301) 839-0419

770 Johnny Rockets (301) 749-1362

751 Sbarro (301) 867-9180

898 Starbucks Coffee (301) 567-9256

FOOTWEAR

730 Adidas (301) 567-9193

868 Aldo (240) 253-6009

815 Asics (301) 839-4350

380 Brooks Brothers Factory Store (301) 567-1869

872 Clarks Outlet (301) 686-0675

800 Coach (301) 686-0468

850 Cole Haan Outlet (301) 839-4635

600 Columbia Factory Store (301) 965-9201

520 Converse (301) 567-9293

870 Crocs (301) 567-9525

780 Famous Footwear Outlet (301) 686-1320

790 Hey Dude Coming
Soon

340 Lafayette 148

650 New Balance Factory Store (301) 567-1218

500 Nike Factory Store (301) 839-1302

530 Old Navy Outlet (301) 567-1408

570 Puma Outlet (240) 724-1235

430 Skechers (301) 839-1000

740 Steve Madden (301) 749-6620

560 The Children's Place (301) 567-1016

875 UGG (301) 971-4990

280 Under Armour (301) 839-0719

450 Upscale Sneaker
Boutique

New

820 White House Black Market (301) 965-9393

HOUSEWARES & HOME FURNISHINGS

640 Le Creuset (301) 749-0468

860 Yankee Candle Outlet (301) 567-4240

SPECIALTY

795 All Star Elite

298 American Job Center (301) 968-1658

630 As Seen on TV (240) 998-5422

745 Bath & Body Works (301) 686-0347

160 Blank Slate

630 Casper Coming
Soon

702 Fragrance Outlet (301) 567-9058

790 Hey Dude Coming
Soon

880 It'Sugar (301) 839-0419

704 Lids (301) 567-5895

832 Movado Company Store (301) 839-0689

853 Perfumania (301) 567-3605

750 Perfumes 4 U (301) 839-1270

240B Phone Fix

863 Samsonite Factory Outlet (301) 839-4076

250 The Cosmetics Company Store (301) 839-0619

360 The Offseason

840 Tumi (301) 567-0576

450 Upscale Sneaker
Boutique

New

240A VAV New York

860 Yankee Candle Outlet (301) 567-4240


